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Type 2 : Without Condensing
Vacuum tank volume : 300L
Chiller Temp : 0oC SET
Heat storage tank : 40oC SET
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Feed Water Tank

Type 3 : With Condensing
Vacuum tank volume : 300L
Chiller Temp : 0oC SET
Heat storage tank : 40oC SET
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Feed water tank

Type 4 : With Condensing
Vacuum tank volume : 300L
Chiller Temp : 0oC SET
Heat storage tank : 40oC SET
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Heat Exchanger Outlet

Type 3

 1889

대한기계학회 2003년도 춘계학술대회 논문집



time. (min)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

. (o C
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

Feed water tank Inlet
Feed water Tank outlet
Condenser Inlet
Condenser outlet
Heat exchanger Inlet
Heat exchanger outlet

Type 4
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